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Note: In order to charge 3 smart devices atthe same time, please
 use 9V/2A adapter (QC 2.0 or QC 3.0)and quick charge cable. 
Otherwise, you may not charge smart phones or 3 smart devices
 at the same time, also it may damage the wireless charger.

 LIGHT INSTRUCTIONS  

COMPATIBLE DEVICES 
1.iPhone
iPhone 15,15 Pro, 15 Pro Max, 15 Plus       iPhone 15 Series Case with MagSafe
iPhone 14,14 Pro,14 Pro Max, 14 Plus       iPhone 14 Series Case with MagSafe
iPhone 13,13 Pro, 13 Pro Max, 14 mini      iPhone 13 Series Case with MagSafe
iPhone 12,12 Pro, 12 Pro Max, 12 mini     iPhone 12 Series Case with MagSafe
iPhone Leather Wallet with Magnetic

2.Apple Watch

Apple iWatch s9/s8/SE2/S7/6/SE 5/4/3/2/Ultra 2/ultra/Hermès.

3.Earbuds
Apple AirPods 2/ AirPods 3/ AirPods Pro/ AirPods Pro 2.
And more TWS(others Oi enable earbuds)

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Input: 5V⎓3A/9V⎓2A                                       Input Port: Type-C

Output(Phone):15W(Max)/10W/7.5W/5W         Conversion Rate:≥73%(Phone)

Output(iWatch): 2.5W(Max)                               Product Size:

Output(Earbuds): 3.0W(Max)                            121.5x92.08x31.1MM(Fold)

PACKING LIST
1. Magnetic wireless charging X1        2.User manual X1 
3. Type-C quick charging cable X 1     

Power On

Standby The green light stays on for 30 seconds 
and then automatically goes out

Alternating fast flashing of blue and green lights

Flashing blue and green lights alternately

Charging The blue light breathes for 30 and then 
automatically goes out

 INDICATEURS LUMINEUX
Démarrez la
 machine
Articles de
 rechange

Le feu vert s'allume normalement pendant 30 
secondes puis s'éteint automatiquement

Chargement

Flash alternatif bleu - Vert

Lumière bleue Breath 30 puis s'éteint
 automatiquement

Le Feu bleu - Vert clignote alternativement

LUZ INDICADORA 
 ISTRUZIONI DI LUCE

Encendido

Artículos de
 repuesto

La luz verde a menudo se enciende durante 30 
segundos y luego se apaga automáticamente

Carga

Luces azules y verdes alternadas flash

La luz azul respira 30 y luego
 se apaga automáticamente

Las luces azules y verdes 
parpadean alternativamente

Accensione

standby La luce verde rimane accesa per 30 secondi 
e poi si spegne automaticamente

Ricarica

Alternare lampeggio rapido di luci blu e verdi

La luce blu respira per 30 e poi si spegne
 automaticamente

Luci blu e verdi lampeggianti alternativamente

L9 常规说明书 L9 常规说明书

尹

Phone Charging Area 

Earbuds Charging  Area

iWatch Charging Area  

Earbuds Charging  Area

Heat dissipation hole

Indicate Light

1.please use 9V/2A adapter (QC 2.0 or QC 3.0)and quick charge cable. 
2. Put the phone in the mobile phone charging area and the mobile 
phone can be charged
3.Place the watch in the watch charging area to charge the watch
4.Put the wireless charging Bluetooth earphone box in the earphone 
charging area to charge the earphone

Kontrollleuchte für Kopfhörer

Wärmeable-itungsloch

Mobile Ladefläche

Ladebereich beobachten

Ladebereich für Kopfhörer

Port Typ C

1. Bitte verwenden Sie einen 9V/2A Adapter (QC 2.0 oder QC 3.0) und
 ein Schnellladekabel.
2. Legen Sie das Telefon in den Ladebereich des Telefons
Mobiltelefone können aufgeladen werden
3. Legen Sie die Uhr in den Ladebereich der Uhr, um die Uhr aufzuladen
4. Legen Sie die drahtlose Aufladung Bluetooth Kopfhörer Hülle in die 
Kopfhörer Ladebereich zum Aufladen von Kopfhörern

LICHTINSTRUKTIONEN

Das grüne Licht bleibt 30 Sekunden lang an 
und erlischt dann automatisch

Wechselndes schnelles Blinken von blauen 
und grünen Lichtern

Blinkende blaue und grüne Lichter abwechselnd

Das blaue Licht atmet 30-mal und erlischt 
dann automatisch

1. Diese drei in einer drahtlosen Ladestation unterstützt nur die Apple Watch
 S8/s7/S6/SE/S5/S4/S3/S2 Ultra/Herm è s. (Hinweis: Apple Watch Series 1 
wird nicht unterstützt)
2. Laden Sie die Ladestation von Apple-Produkten nicht über eine USB-S
chnittstelle des Computers oder andere Mittel auf Stromwandler.
3. Legen Sie beim Aufladen die aktivierten Geräte in die Mitte jedes drahtlosen Ladebereichs.
4. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich Ihr Gerät in der Mitte des Akkuladebereichs befindet.
5. Silikongehäuse von iWatch und AirPods kann zu anormalem Laden führen. 
Es ist das Beste, es zu akzeptieren Vor dem Laden.
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Einschalten

Standby

Aufladung

Zone de charge du téléphone

Indicateurs lumineux

Trous de dissipation de chaleur

Zone de charge de la montre

Zone de charge du casque

Port de type C

1. Veuillez utiliser un adaptateur 9V / 2A (QC 2.0 ou QC 3.0) et un câble 
de charge rapide.
2. Placez le téléphone dans la zone de charge du téléphone
Le téléphone peut être chargé
3. Mettez la montre dans la zone de charge de la montre pour charger la montre
4. Mettez la boîte de casque Bluetooth rechargeable sans fil dans le casque
Zone de charge pour charger les écouteurs

1. Cette station de charge sans fil 3 - en - 1 prend en charge uniquement Apple Watch s8 
/ S7 / s6 / se / s5 / S4 / S3 / s2/ ultra / Hermès. (Remarque: l’apple Watch Series 
1 n’est pas prise en charge)
2. Ne chargez pas le convertisseur de puissance de la station de charge des produits 
Apple via l'interface USB de l'ordinateur ou d'autres moyens.
3. Lors de la charge, placez l'appareil activé au centre de chaque zone de charge sans fil.
4. Assurez - vous que votre appareil se trouve au milieu de la zone du chargeur sans fil.
5. Le boîtier en silicone de votre iwatch et de vos airpods peut provoquer une charge 
anormale. Il est préférable de l'accepter avant de le charger.

CONSEILS

Área de carga del teléfono móvil

Luz indicadora

Agujero de disipación de calor

Área de carga de relojes

Área de carga de auriculares

Puerto tipo C

Area di ricarica mobile

Indicatore luminoso LED

Foro di dissipazione del calore

Area di ricarica

Area di ricarica delle cuffie

Porta di tipo C

1. use un conector 9V / 2A (qc 2.0 o QC 3.0) y un cable de carga rápida.
2. coloque el teléfono en la zona de carga del teléfono
El teléfono móvil se puede cargar
3. coloque el reloj en la zona de carga del reloj para cargar el reloj
4. coloque la Caja de auriculares Bluetooth de carga inalámbrica en los 
auriculares Zona de carga para cargar auriculares

1. esta estación de carga inalámbrica de tres en uno solo admite Apple Watch S8 / S7 / S6 / 
se / S5 / S4 / S3 / s2/ ultra / hermes. (nota: no se admite Apple Watch Series 1)
2. no cargue el convertidor de potencia de la estación de carga del producto Apple a través de
 la interfaz USB del ordenador u otros medios.
3. al cargar, coloque el dispositivo habilitado en el Centro de cada área de carga inalámbrica.
4. asegúrese de que su dispositivo se encuentra en medio de la zona del cargador sin cuerda.
5. las carcasas de silicona de iWatch y airpods pueden causar una carga Anormal. Es 
mejor aceptarlo antes de cargarlo.

CONSEJOS

Istruzioni per l'uso
1. Si prega di utilizzare un adattatore 9V/2A (QC 2.0 o QC 3.0) e un
 cavo di ricarica veloce.
2. Posizionare il telefono nell'area di ricarica del telefono
I telefoni cellulari possono essere caricati
3. Posizionare l'orologio nell'area di ricarica dell'orologio per caricare l'orologio
4. Posizionare la custodia delle cuffie Bluetooth di ricarica wireless 
nelle cuffie Area di ricarica per la ricarica delle cuffie

1. Questa stazione di ricarica wireless tre in uno supporta solo Apple Watch S8/s7/S6/SE/S5/
S4/S3/S2/Ultra/Herm è s. (Nota: Apple Watch Series 1 non è supportato)
2. Non caricare il convertitore di alimentazione della stazione di ricarica Apple tramite 
un'interfaccia USB del computer o altri mezzi.
3. Durante la ricarica, posizionare i dispositivi abilitati al centro di ogni area di ricarica wireless.
4. Assicurarsi che il dispositivo si trovi al centro dell'area del caricabatterie cordless.
L'involucro in silicone di iWatch e AirPods può causare una carica anomala. È meglio
 accettarlo prima di caricarlo.
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FCC Warning 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 

following two conditions: 

(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept 

any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired 

operation. 

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 

compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 

B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 

provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 

installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radiofrequency energy 

and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 

interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 

interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 

harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 

turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 

interference by one or more of the following measures: 

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 

receiver is connected. 

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

The FCC certification of this device refers to RF exposure testing performed in typical 

operating conditions, where a person is no closer than 20 centimeters from the 

device surface at all times, except for non-repetitive patterns with transient time 

intervals in the order of a second. Only in the stated conditions, the device is shown 

to fully comply with the FCC RF Exposure requirements of KDB 447498. 

 
 



This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with 

Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt 

RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 

1. This device may not cause interference. 
2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may 

cause undesired operation of the device. 
 

The equipment meets the ISED radiation exposure limits set for an 

uncontrolled environment. During the operation of the device, a distance of 

10cm should be kept around the device and above the top surface of the 

device. 

Cet appareil contient des émetteurs/récepteurs exemptés de licence qui sont 

conformes aux RSS exemptés de licence d’innovation, sciences et 

développement économique Canada. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux 

conditions suivantes: 

1. Cet appareil ne peut pas causer d’interférences. 
2. Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les interférences 

qui peuvent causer un fonctionnement indésirable de l’appareil. 

L’équipement respecte les limites d’exposition aux rayonnements ionisants 

fixées pour un environnement non contrôlé. Pendant le fonctionnement du 

d ispositif, une distance de 10cm devrait être maintenue autour du d ispositif et 

au-dessus de la surface supé rieure du d ispositif. 


